# **Hopeful Outlook Privacy Policy**

## 1. Terms

By accessing this web site, you are agreeing to be bound by these web site Terms and Conditions of Use and applicable laws and regulations. If you disagree with any of the stated terms and conditions, you are prohibited from using or accessing this site. The materials contained in this site are secured by relevant copyright law.

# 2. Use License

Hopeful Outlook's site is for individual and non-business use only. You may not:

modify or copy the materials;

use the materials for any commercial use, or for any public presentation (business or non-business);

attempt to decompile or rebuild any product or material contained on Hopeful Outlook's site;

remove any copyright or other restrictive documentations from the materials; or

transfer the materials to someone else or even "mirror" the materials on other servers.

Hopeful Outlook reserves the right to remove your ability to access this site if you violate any of these terms.

# 3. Disclaimer

The materials on Hopeful Outlook's site are given "as is". Hopeful Outlook makes no guarantees, communicated or suggested. The services provided are instructional in nature, and do not predict the possible outcome of a relationship, or the success of counseling, in general. If you become a client, you will receive an informed consent detailing the risks of counseling. Further, Hopeful Outlook does not warrant or make any representations concerning the precision, likely results, or unwavering quality of the utilization of the materials on its Internet site or with such materials on any destinations connected to this website.

#### 4. Constraints

On no occasion should Hopeful Outlook or its suppliers be subject to any harms emerging out of the utilization or powerlessness to utilize the materials on Hopeful Outlook's Internet webpage.

## 5. Amendments and Errata

The materials on Hopeful Outlook's site could include typographical, or photographic mistakes. Hopeful Outlook does not warrant that any of the materials on its site are exact, finished, or current. Hopeful Outlook may roll out improvements to the materials contained on its site at any time without notification. Hopeful Outlook does not, then again, make any dedication to update the materials.

## 6. Links

Hopeful Outlook does not check the majority of the websites or links connected to its website and is not in charge of the substance of any such connected webpage. The incorporation of any connection does not infer support by Hopeful Outlook of the site. Utilization of any such connected site is at the user's own risk.

## 7. Site Terms of Use Modifications

Hopeful Outlook may update these terms of utilization for its website at any time, with any frequency, without notification. By utilizing this site you are consenting to be bound by the then current form of these Terms and Conditions of Use.

## 8. Governing Law

Any case identified with Hopeful Outlook's site should be administered by the laws of the country of United States in which Hopeful Outlook operates.

General Terms and Conditions applicable to Use of a Web Site.

Privacy Policy

Your privacy is important. This Policy explains how Hopeful Outlook Counseling & Consulting (HOCC) gathers, utilizes, imparts, reveals, and makes utilization of individual data.

HOCC uses Squarespace for its web hosting. When you complete a form, HOCC may collect your full name, phone number, email address, relationship status and other non-confidential information about you. Your submission form is sent from this website to HOCC by Gmail. HOCC will use this information to reply to your submission and determine your eligibility for services. HOCC will hold this information no longer than 180 days for this purpose. Within 180 days, if you have not purchased services, HOCC will delete your information from its email account. HOCC does not have any control over how Google (<u>https://policies.google.com/privacy?gl=US&hl=en</u>) or Squarespace (<u>https://www.squarespace.com/privacy</u>) store information you send over this website.

By entering your personal information on the submission form, you agree to these terms and conditions